Nominal Voltage 1.2V
0.2C[1] 1C[2]
Discharge Capacity
(Minimum) 14000mAh 12600mAh
Diameter 33.0
+0
-1.0mm 1.30
+0
-0.039inch
Dimensions
Height 90.5
+0
-2.0mm 3.56
+0
-0.078inch
Weight[3] ~260g
Internal Impedance (1000Hz) ≤ 6mΩ (after charge)
Cycle Lifetime
（IEC61436-1998）
≥ 500 times
Standard [4] 1400mA
Charge
Rapid[5] 7000mA
Standard charge 0? ~45? 32oF~113oF
Standard discharge -20? ~60? -4oF~140oF
3 months -20? ~35? -4oF~95oFA
m
b
ie
n
t
T
em
p
er
at
u
re
S
to
ra
g
e
1year -20? ~30? -4oF~86oF
1C=14000mA
Dimensions (with tube)  (mm)
33.0
+0
-1.0
90.5
+0
-2.0
Note:
[1] 20? ，charge at 0.1C for 16hrs, rest for 1hr，discharge at 0.2C to 1.0V
[2] 20? ，charge at 0.1C for 16hrs, rest for 1hr，discharge at 1C to 1.0V.
[3] Weight is for reference.
[4] Charge at 0.1C for 16hrs.
[5] Charge at 0.5C for 132mins，or-Δ V=5mV.
Standard charge/discharge curves
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
1.00
1.05
1.10
1.15
1.20
1.25
1.30
1.35
1.40
1.45
1.50
1.55
1.60
V
o
lt
a
g
e
V
（
）
Time min.（ ）
Charge characteristics at different temperatures
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
1.05
1.10
1.15
1.20
1.25
1.30
1.35
1.40
1.45
1.50
1.55
1.60
storage for 3hrs at tested temperatures，
charge at 0.2C for 6.5hrs
40?20?
0?
V
o
lt
a
g
e
V
（
）
Time min.（ ）
Discharge characteristics at different temperatures
φ 33.0
+0
–1.0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1.00
1.05
1.10
1.15
1.20
1.25
1.30
1.35
1.40
1.45
1.50
20?
20 ,charge at 0.2C for 6.5hrs?
rest for 3hrs at tested temperatures，
discharge at 0.2C to 1.0V
40?
0?V
o
lt
a
g
e
V
（
）
Time min.（ ）
Cycle Lifetime（IEC61436-1998）
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
8000
9000
10000
11000
12000
13000
14000
15000
16000
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
m
A
h
（
）
Cycle lifetime (n)
Cell Type SB-H14000F
------------------------------
    Specifications